Individual Results: Nova Scotia Regional, Truro, NS - Jul 19, 2025

Rank Last Name First Name

Category: Men

1 Melanson lan

2 Hallam Ryan

3 Detchkoff ~ Cory

4 MacKenzie Scott

5 Belliveau Simon

6 Parker Matt

7 Hovey Dan

8 Mosher Kyle

9 Richard Christopher

10 Player Mitchell

11 Darrow Caleb

12 Nason Blair

13 Saulnier Tyler

14 Quartermain Christopher

15 Mazerolle  Marc-
Antoine

16 Wood Kevin

17 mackenzie stephen

18 LeBlanc Simon

19 Gillis Kenny

20 Squires Robert

21 Freill James

22 Falt Nicholas

23 Hunt Stephen

24 Johnston Dan

25 Garland Sheldon

26 MacDougall Carter

27 Malik Rajat

28 Bennett Daniel

Category: Women
1 Lafleur Kelsey

Department

Team Name

Halifax Regional Fire Department Halifax Regional Fire

Fredericton Fire Department

Halifax Regional Fire Department

Sydney Fire

Moncton Fire Department

Halifax Regional Fire Department

CFB Gagetown

Halifax Regional Fire Department

Kinkora and Area Fire
Department

CFB Gagetown

Woodstock Fire Department
Douglas Harbour F.D.
Fredericton Fire Department

NB Power Nuclear Fire/Rescue
Emergency Response Team

Moncton Fire Department

Riverview Fire Department
Sydney Fire

Halifax Regional Fire Department

Miscouche Fire Department

Kinkora and Area Fire
Department

Chezzetcook Volunteer Fire
Department

Lunenburg & District Fire
Department

Chezzetcook Volunteer Fire
Department

NB Power Nuclear Fire/Rescue
Emergency Response Team

NB Power Nuclear Fire/Rescue
Emergency Response Team

Miscouche Fire Department

Bible Hill Volunteer Fire
Department

Sydney Fire

Halifax Regional Fire Department

Department - Team 1

Fredericton Fire
Department

Halifax Regional Fire
Department - Team 1

Sydney Fire - CBRFS
IAFF 2779

Halifax Regional Fire
Department - Team 1

Halifax Regional Fire
Department - Team 1

Kinkora and Area Fire
Department

Fredericton Fire
Department

NB Power Nuclear
Fire/Rescue Emergency
Response Team

Sydney Fire - CBRFS
IAFF 2779

Halifax Regional Fire
Department - Team 1

Kinkora and Area Fire
Department

NB Power Nuclear
Fire/Rescue Emergency
Response Team

NB Power Nuclear
Fire/Rescue Emergency
Response Team

Sydney Fire - CBRFS
IAFF 2779

Halifax Regional Fire
Department

Penalty |

Category Status

Men
Over 40
Men
Men

Men
Men

Over 45
Men

Men

Men
Men
Over 55
Men

Over 50

Men

Over 40

Men HAMMER
Men

Men
Over 55

Men
Men
Men

Men

Over 45

Men
Men

Men DNF

Women

Results

01:19:29

01:27:93

01:35:55

01:35:58

01:39:35
01:40:37

01:41:08
01:41:11

01:47:84

01:50:19
01:52:33
01:55:66
01:56:11

02:00:89

02:01:36

02:02:79
02:08:20

02:11:35

02:18:81
02:18:99

02:22:18

02:28:01

02:33:77

02:42:71

02:45:47

02:47:23
03:06:13

00:00:00

02:40:83

Bye or
WildCard



Forrest Krystal

Montgomery Emily

McNeil Lisa
Hagley Alyssa
Dugay April
Tatlock Hillary
Reid Amanda

Halifax Regional Fire Department Halifax Regional Fire

Leduc Fire Services

Halifax Regional Fire Department

Fredericton Fire Department

Kinkora and Area Fire
Department

Sydney Fire

Suncor Emergency Services

Department

Halifax Regional Fire
Department
Fredericton Fire
Department

Kinkora and Area Fire
Department

Sydney Fire - CBRFS
IAFF 2779

Women

Women
Women

Women

Over 45

Women

Over 40

HAMMER

DNS

02:45:72

03:01:18
03:05:91

03:39:53

03:52:38

04:18:04

00:00:00
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