Individual Results: Nova Scotia Regional, Truro, NS - Jul 19, 2025

Rank	Last Name	First Name	Department	Team Name	Category	Penalty Status	Results	Bye or WildCard				
Category: Men												
1	Melanson	lan	Halifax Regional Fire Department	Halifax Regional Fire Department - Team 1	Men		01:19:29					
2	Hallam	Ryan	Fredericton Fire Department	Fredericton Fire Department	Over 40		01:27:93					
3	Detchkoff	Cory	Halifax Regional Fire Department	Halifax Regional Fire Department - Team 1	Men		01:35:55					
4	MacKenzie	Scott	Sydney Fire	Sydney Fire - CBRFS IAFF 2779	Men		01:35:58					
5	Belliveau	Simon	Moncton Fire Department		Men		01:39:35					
6	Parker	Matt	Halifax Regional Fire Department	Halifax Regional Fire Department - Team 1	Men		01:40:37					
7	Hovey	Dan	CFB Gagetown		Over 45		01:41:08					
8	Mosher	Kyle	Halifax Regional Fire Department	Halifax Regional Fire Department - Team 1	Men		01:41:11					
9	Richard	Christopher	Kinkora and Area Fire Department	Kinkora and Area Fire Department	Men		01:47:84					
10	Player	Mitchell	CFB Gagetown		Men		01:50:19					
11	Darrow	Caleb	Woodstock Fire Department		Men		01:52:33					
12	Nason	Blair	Douglas Harbour F.D.		Over 55		01:55:66					
13	Saulnier	Tyler	Fredericton Fire Department	Fredericton Fire Department	Men		01:56:11					
14	Quartermain	Christopher	NB Power Nuclear Fire/Rescue Emergency Response Team	NB Power Nuclear Fire/Rescue Emergency Response Team	Over 50		02:00:89					
15	Mazerolle	Marc- Antoine	Moncton Fire Department		Men		02:01:36					
16	Wood	Kevin	Riverview Fire Department		Over 40		02:02:79					
17	mackenzie	stephen	Sydney Fire	Sydney Fire - CBRFS IAFF 2779	Men	HAMMER	02:08:20					
18	LeBlanc	Simon	Halifax Regional Fire Department	Halifax Regional Fire Department - Team 1	Men		02:11:35					
19	Gillis	Kenny	Miscouche Fire Department		Men		02:18:81					
20	Squires	Robert	Kinkora and Area Fire Department	Kinkora and Area Fire Department	Over 55		02:18:99					
21	Freill	James	Chezzetcook Volunteer Fire Department		Men		02:22:18					
22	Falt	Nicholas	Lunenburg & District Fire Department		Men		02:28:01					
23	Hunt	Stephen	Chezzetcook Volunteer Fire Department		Men		02:33:77					
24	Johnston	Dan	NB Power Nuclear Fire/Rescue Emergency Response Team	NB Power Nuclear Fire/Rescue Emergency Response Team	Men		02:42:71					
25	Garland	Sheldon	NB Power Nuclear Fire/Rescue Emergency Response Team	NB Power Nuclear Fire/Rescue Emergency Response Team	Over 45		02:45:47					
26	MacDougall	Carter	Miscouche Fire Department		Men		02:47:23					
27	Malik	Rajat	Bible Hill Volunteer Fire Department		Men		03:06:13					
28	Bennett	Daniel	Sydney Fire	Sydney Fire - CBRFS IAFF 2779	Men	DNF	00:00:00					

Category: Women

Lafleur Kelsey 1

Halifax Regional Fire Department Halifax Regional Fire Department

Women

2	Forrest	Krystal	Halifax Regional Fire Department	Halifax Regional Fire Department	Women		02:45:72
3	Montgomery	Emily	Leduc Fire Services		Women	HAMMER	03:01:18
4	McNeil	Lisa	Halifax Regional Fire Department	Halifax Regional Fire Department	Women		03:05:91
5	Hagley	Alyssa	Fredericton Fire Department	Fredericton Fire Department	Women		03:39:53
6	Dugay	April	Kinkora and Area Fire Department	Kinkora and Area Fire Department	Over 45		03:52:38
7	Tatlock	Hillary	Sydney Fire	Sydney Fire - CBRFS IAFF 2779	Women		04:18:04
8	Reid	Amanda	Suncor Emergency Services		Over 40	DNS	00:00:00